Nominal Voltage
Nominal Capacity
BMS
Cycle Life
Months Self Discharge
E�ciency of Charge
E�ciency of Discharg
Charge Voltage
Charge Mode
Recommended Charge Current
Max. Charge Current
Charge Cut-o� Voltage
Max. Continuous Discharge Current
Peak Discharge Current
Discharge Cut-o� Voltage
Charge Temperature
Discharge Temperature
Storage Temperature
Protection Class
Approx.  Dimensions
Approx. Weight
Terminal
Maximum Modules in Series
Monitoring Option
Wheelchairs and scooters
Solar/wind energy storage
Back-up power for small UPS
Golf trolleys & buggies
Electric bikes
Tools
Specification
25.6V
100Ah / 2560Wh
Integrated
>5000 cycles @0.5C / 50%DOD
<3%
100% @0.5C
96~99% @0.5C
28.4~29.2V
0.2C to 29.2V, then change to 0.02C (CC/CV)
20A
100A
29.2V±0.2V
100A
300A (0.5-1.5S)
20V±0.5V
0°C~55°C @60±25% Relative Humidity
-20°C~60°C @60±25% Relative Humidity
-20°C~45°C @60±25% Relative Humidity
IP65
522mm*240mm*224mm
23.5kg
M8
4
Bluetooth with Smartphone App
SunArk Power Co., Ltd. Add: No. 398 Ganquan Road, Hefei, Anhui, China. Email: info@sunark.com Tel: +86 551 6262 4885 Web: www.sunark.com
Typical Applications
Physical Dimension-mm
LiFePO4
Lithium Iron Phosphate
Deep Cycle Battery
25.6V 100AH
Lighter Weight
About 40% of the weight of a comparable lead acid battery.
Easy to replace lead acid batteries.
Higher Power
Delivers twice power of lead acid battery.
Higher discharge rate, while maintaining high energy capacity.
Longer Cycle Life
O�ers up to 20 times longer cycle life and
five times longer float/calendar life than lead acid battery.
Superior Safety
Lithium Iron Phosphate chemistry eliminates the risk of explosion
or combustion due to high impact, overcharging or short circuit.
LFP24-100
 5 Years
Quality
Guarantee
Unit: mm
522 240
21
9
205
22
4
14
0
5
M8
Φ20
SunArk Power Co., Ltd. Add: No. 398 Ganquan Road, Hefei, Anhui, China. Email: info@sunark.com Tel: +86 551 6262 4885 Web: www.sunark.com
LFP24-100  25.6V 100AH
State of Charge Curve (0.5C, 25°C) Charging Characteristics (0.5C, 25°C)
30.0
29.0
28.0
27.0
26.0
25.0
24.0
23.0
22.0
21.0
20.0
100
90
80
70
60
50
40
30
20
10
0
Vo
lta
g
e
(V
)
St
a
te
 o
f C
ha
rg
e
(%
)
Charging Time (Minutes)
0 30 60 90 120 150
Voltage
State of Charge
30.0
29.0
28.0
27.0
26.0
25.0
24.0
23.0
22.0
21.0
20.0
Vo
lta
g
e
(V
)
C
ha
rg
in
g
 C
ur
re
nt
 (A
)
Charging Capacity (%)
0 20 40 60 80 100 120
0
4.0
100.0
Voltage
Charging Current
Di�erent DOD Discharge Cycle Life Curve (0.5C) Di�erent Temperature Self Discharge Curve
(Note) All above information shall be changed without prior notice, SunArk reserves the right to explain and update the latest information.
100
90
80
70
60
Re
m
a
in
in
g
 C
a
p
a
ci
ty
 (%
)
Number of Cycles
0 1000 2000 3000 4000 5000 6000 7000 8000
30%
50%
80%
100%
100
90
80
70
60
Re
m
a
in
in
g
 C
a
p
a
ci
ty
 (%
)
Storage Time (Months)
0 2 4 6 8 10 12
10°C
25°C
30°C
40°C
50°C
Di�erent Rate Discharge Curve (25°C) Di�erent Temperature Discharge Curve (0.5C)
27.0
26.0
25.0
24.0
23.0
22.0
21.0
20.0
Vo
lta
g
e
(V
)
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
Capacity (%)
50°C
40°C
30°C
20°C
0°C
-10°C
28.0
26.4
24.8
23.2
21.6
20.0
18.4
0 20min 40min 60min 2h 5h 10h
0.1C
0.2C
0.5C
Discharge Time
Vo
lta
g
e
(V
)
0.5C 0.2C 0.1C